ARAGO TOWNSHIP HUBBARD COUNTY, MINNESOTA Resolution No. 278-2

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING MAIL BALLOTING AND DESIGNATING A POLLING PLACE

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, section 204B.16, subdivision 1 requires the Town Board is to designate the polling places for Arago Township ("Town");

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes, section 204B.45 authorizes a town of any size not located in a metropolitan county may provide balloting by mail at any town, county, or state election with no polling place other than the office of the County Auditor-Treasurer, Town Clerk, or other locations designated by the County Auditor-Treasurer or Town Clerk;

WHEREAS, the County Auditor-Treasurer has indicated a willingness to manage mail balloting for the Town; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board determines that adopting mail balloting for all state and local elections and having the office of the County Auditor-Treasurer be the sole polling place for the Town is in the best interests of the public.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Board of Arago Township, Hubbard County, Minnesota, as follows:

- Mail balloting is hereby adopted by the Town for all state and local elections starting immediately.
- The Town hereby designate the office of the Hubbard County Auditor-Treasurer, located at 301 Court Avenue, Park Rapids, MN 56470, as its polling place for all future balloting until revoked by the Town Board.
- 3. The Town Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to provide the County Auditor-Treasurer a copy of this Resolution, to work with that office as needed to provide the required notifications and public information regarding mail balloting, and to take all other actions as may be needed to implement mail balloting for the Town.

Adopted this 2016 day of March, 2018.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

Town Chairperson

517787v2 KRH AR225-I

BRITTANY BARNUM
Clerk, Arago Township, Hubbard Co.
Notarial Officer - Minnesota
My Term Expires January 8, 2019